

n

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4896-4898 OF 2004

M/S. ENTERPRISING EXPORTERS ... Appellant
VERSUS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX TAMIL NADU ... Respondent

O R D E R

In view of the fact that petty amount of tax i
s
involved, we refuse to entertain the appeals on this ground
alone. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
April 09, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.04.11
13:19:12 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4896-4898/2004

M/S. ENTERPRISING EXPORTERS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]